
ACT 162 

 

ACT 162 H.B. 948. 

A Bill for an Act Amending Chapter 38, Revised Laws of Hawaii 1955, as 
Amended, Relating to Probationary Period of Employment. 
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ACT 162 

Be It Enacted by the Legislature of the State of Hawaii: 

SECTION 1. Amend the first proviso of the first sentence of section 
38-5 of the Revised Laws of Hawaii, as amended, to read as follows:

"provided that such consecutive employment may be interrupted by
maternity leave, sick leave or any other leave approved by the department 
not exceeding a period of three years, or by military leave not exceeding a 
period of five years, without loss of credit for the period of probationary em­
ployment,". 

SECTION 2. This Act shall take effect on its approval. 
(Approved May 29, 1967.) 
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